
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Perry Georgia
May 5th, 2007

Team Team Total Total Rodeo Time Final
# Name Score Min Sec & Hun Place
47 Jason Gable 394.0 29 2.00 1st
2 Joshua Williams 392.0 25 52.38 2nd
58 Jake Jackson 392.0 32 41.06 3rd
67 Tommy Garrett 390.0 33 40.10 4th
37 Brian Thomas 388.0 23 11.99 5th
45 Daniel Wix 388.0 31 42.24 6th
35 Nameth Padgett 388.0 39 29.52 7th
10 Chris Harper 386.0 20 12.32 8th
80 Jerry Drazny 386.0 25 38.76 9th
81 Jeff Sutton 386.0 26 49.27 10th
32 Charles Watson 386.0 31 13.17 11th
41 Lance Ballenger 386.0 33 1.75 12th
30 Byron Burke 384.0 24 59.41 13th
65 Ryan E. O'Barr 384.0 26 25.70 14th
11 Seth Larson 384.0 26 47.87 15th
26 Alex Solhtalab 382.0 26 11.47 16th
57 Michael Cantey 382.0 29 55.84 17th
48 Ryan Hansen 382.0 31 2.54 18th
23 Jonathan Breaux 382.0 34 14.96 19th
69 Bob McCurdy 382.0 34 45.22 20th
61 Ted Arrington 382.0 35 57.06 21st
1 Matt Gilbert 382.0 37 8.04 22nd
6 David Hawkins 380.0 23 57.57 23rd
52 Robert Chastain 380.0 26 5.54 24th
50 Junior Martinez 380.0 30 27.07 25th
74 Jarid Ladner 380.0 31 36.77 26th
18 Chris Wallace 380.0 32 50.62 27th
70 Brandon Jones 380.0 34 0.04 28th
72 Kelly Slater 380.0 46 57.06 29th
64 Matt McClendon 378.0 19 28.51 30th
87 Jonathan R. Nix 378.0 30 19.32 31st

2007 Georgia Lineman's Rodeo - Combined Apprentices



Perry Georgia
May 5th, 2007

Team Team Total Total Rodeo Time Final
# Name Score Min Sec & Hun Place

2007 Georgia Lineman's Rodeo - Combined Apprentices

36 Trent Crabbe 378.0 32 29.13 32nd
28 James C. Bradshaw III 378.0 35 30.04 33rd
33 Josh Skinner 376.0 25 27.17 34th
73 Shane Greene 376.0 29 26.43 35th
78 Brandon Waters 376.0 30 6.89 36th
22 Jeremy Norment 376.0 31 28.81 37th
88 Charles Adams III 376.0 40 18.72 38th
12 Gregg Hill 376.0 40 45.41 39th
39 Daniel Cloy 376.0 44 11.95 40th
83 Scotty D. Lyons 374.0 26 27.03 41st
19 Scott Buchanan 374.0 30 20.43 42nd
5 Jeremy Thurman 374.0 33 44.50 43rd
59 Ricky Shawn Archer 374.0 33 48.88 44th
46 Tray Jackson 374.0 36 13.21 45th
44 Taylor Shadrix 372.0 25 27.40 46th
16 Jason Parker 372.0 33 24.08 47th
9 Jason D. Benick 372.0 33 34.60 48th
21 Charles Camp 372.0 37 54.16 49th
40 Jason Arrington 372.0 38 16.22 50th
55 Jeb Dasher 370.0 32 27.56 51st
76 Matt Young 370.0 35 50.21 52nd
82 Wesley Thames 370.0 37 56.25 53rd
71 Sam Hackney 370.0 39 44.43 54th
66 Derrick Ansley 370.0 40 10.21 55th
4 Travis Turner 368.0 32 35.56 56th
7 Tyler Gordon 368.0 36 20.01 57th
75 Dustin Richardson 368.0 36 36.55 58th
51 Quincy Thomas 368.0 37 25.57 59th
49 LeVenski Brown 368.0 41 58.59 60th
85 Brick Barrow 368.0 56 58.43 61st
63 Hensel Smith 366.0 34 55.65 62nd



Perry Georgia
May 5th, 2007

Team Team Total Total Rodeo Time Final
# Name Score Min Sec & Hun Place

2007 Georgia Lineman's Rodeo - Combined Apprentices

34 Larry Roper 366.0 37 4.25 63rd
20 Preston D. Roberts 364.0 24 43.63 64th
89 Chris Rogers 364.0 25 59.82 65th
56 Steve Harvey 364.0 31 15.82 66th
27 Shane Tompkins 364.0 37 49.70 67th
62 Lance Dell 364.0 39 46.63 68th
86 Darian Rakestraw 364.0 43 31.91 69th
15 Shane Crider 362.0 25 39.41 70th
17 Keith Yarbrough 360.0 35 27.30 71st
29 Josh Perry 360.0 39 25.81 72nd
53 Michael Moon 360.0 45 11.04 73rd
54 Javier Guzman 360.0 50 8.49 74th
84 Brandon Childers 360.0 52 23.39 75th
8 Lester Pitts 358.0 35 37.39 76th
3 Joshua Miller 358.0 51 50.72 77th
77 Charles Ryan West 354.0 24 13.56 78th
90 Bradley McCallister 346.0 24 12.82 79th
68 Travis Williams 346.0 40 19.43 80th



Perry Georgia
May 5th, 2007

Team Team Total Total Rodeo Time Final
# Name Score Min Sec & Hun Place
31 Jason Clenney 378.0 38 55.40 1st
14 Randall Crum 374.0 31 39.39 2nd
79 Daniel Bland 362.0 42 23.69 3rd
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 4th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 5th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 6th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 7th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 8th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 9th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 10th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 11th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 12th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 13th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 14th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 15th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 16th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 17th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 18th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 19th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 20th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 21st
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 22nd
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 23rd
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 24th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 25th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 26th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 27th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 28th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 29th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 30th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 31st

2007 Georgia Lineman's Rodeo - Muni Apprentices



Perry Georgia
May 5th, 2007

Team Team Total Total Rodeo Time Final
# Name Score Min Sec & Hun Place
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 1st
45 Daniel Wix 388.0 31 42.24 2nd
10 Chris Harper 386.0 20 12.32 3rd
80 Jerry Drazny 386.0 25 38.76 4th
81 Jeff Sutton 386.0 26 49.27 5th
41 Lance Ballenger 386.0 33 1.75 6th
30 Byron Burke 384.0 24 59.41 7th
92 David Barclay 384.0 30 5.84 8th
26 Alex Solhtalab 382.0 26 11.47 9th
23 Jonathan Breaux 382.0 34 14.96 10th
61 Ted Arrington 382.0 35 57.06 11th
1 Matt Gilbert 382.0 37 8.04 12th
6 David Hawkins 380.0 23 57.57 13th
52 Robert Chastain 380.0 26 5.54 14th
50 Junior Martinez 380.0 30 27.07 15th
18 Chris Wallace 380.0 32 50.62 16th
70 Brandon Jones 380.0 34 0.04 17th
72 Kelly Slater 380.0 46 57.06 18th
64 Matt McClendon 378.0 19 28.51 19th
28 James C. Bradshaw III 378.0 35 30.04 20th
73 Shane Greene 376.0 29 26.43 21st
78 Brandon Waters 376.0 30 6.89 22nd
22 Jeremy Norment 376.0 31 28.81 23rd
88 Charles Adams III 376.0 40 18.72 24th
12 Gregg Hill 376.0 40 45.41 25th
39 Daniel Cloy 376.0 44 11.95 26th
83 Scotty D. Lyons 374.0 26 27.03 27th
19 Scott Buchanan 374.0 30 20.43 28th
5 Jeremy Thurman 374.0 33 44.50 29th
44 Taylor Shadrix 372.0 25 27.40 30th
21 Charles Camp 372.0 37 54.16 31st

2007 Georgia Lineman's Rodeo - EMC Apprentices



Perry Georgia
May 5th, 2007

Team Team Total Total Rodeo Time Final
# Name Score Min Sec & Hun Place

2007 Georgia Lineman's Rodeo - EMC Apprentices

40 Jason Arrington 372.0 38 16.22 32nd
91 Matt Freeman 372.0 38 54.45 33rd
76 Matt Young 370.0 35 50.21 34th
82 Wesley Thames 370.0 37 56.25 35th
71 Sam Hackney 370.0 39 44.43 36th
66 Derrick Ansley 370.0 40 10.21 37th
4 Travis Turner 368.0 32 35.56 38th
75 Dustin Richardson 368.0 36 36.55 39th
51 Quincy Thomas 368.0 37 25.57 40th
49 LeVenski Brown 368.0 41 58.59 41st
85 Brick Barrow 368.0 56 58.43 42nd
34 Larry Roper 366.0 37 4.25 43rd
20 Preston D. Roberts 364.0 24 43.63 44th
56 Steve Harvey 364.0 31 15.82 45th
27 Shane Tompkins 364.0 37 49.70 46th
86 Darian Rakestraw 364.0 43 31.91 47th
15 Shane Crider 362.0 25 39.41 48th
17 Keith Yarbrough 360.0 35 27.30 49th
53 Michael Moon 360.0 45 11.04 50th
54 Javier Guzman 360.0 50 8.49 51st
84 Brandon Childers 360.0 52 23.39 52nd
8 Lester Pitts 358.0 35 37.39 53rd
3 Joshua Miller 358.0 51 50.72 54th
77 Charles Ryan West 354.0 24 13.56 55th
90 Bradley McCallister 346.0 24 12.82 56th
68 Travis Williams 346.0 40 19.43 57th
25 Destin McCormick 344.0 46 7.47 58th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 59th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 60th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 61st
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 62nd



Perry Georgia
May 5th, 2007

Team Team Total Total Rodeo Time Final
# Name Score Min Sec & Hun Place
47 Jason Gable 394.0 29 2.00 1st
2 Joshua Williams 392.0 25 52.38 2nd
58 Jake Jackson 392.0 32 41.06 3rd
67 Tommy Garrett 390.0 33 40.10 4th
37 Brian Thomas 388.0 23 11.99 5th
35 Nameth Padgett 388.0 39 29.52 6th
32 Charles Watson 386.0 31 13.17 7th
65 Ryan E. O'Barr 384.0 26 25.70 8th
11 Seth Larson 384.0 26 47.87 9th
57 Michael Cantey 382.0 29 55.84 10th
48 Ryan Hansen 382.0 31 2.54 11th
69 Bob McCurdy 382.0 34 45.22 12th
74 Jarid Ladner 380.0 31 36.77 13th
87 Jonathan R. Nix 378.0 30 19.32 14th
36 Trent Crabbe 378.0 32 29.13 15th
33 Josh Skinner 376.0 25 27.17 16th
59 Ricky Shawn Archer 374.0 33 48.88 17th
46 Tray Jackson 374.0 36 13.21 18th
16 Jason Parker 372.0 33 24.08 19th
9 Jason D. Benick 372.0 33 34.60 20th
55 Jeb Dasher 370.0 32 27.56 21st
7 Tyler Gordon 368.0 36 20.01 22nd
63 Hensel Smith 366.0 34 55.65 23rd
89 Chris Rogers 364.0 25 59.82 24th
62 Lance Dell 364.0 39 46.63 25th
29 Josh Perry 360.0 39 25.81 26th
60 Jared Martin 74.0 7 45.44 27th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 28th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 29th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 30th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 31st

2007 Georgia Lineman's Rodeo - IOU Apprentices



 



Perry Georgia
May 5th, 2007

Team Team Total Total Rodeo Time Final
# Name Score Min Sec & Hun Place
11 Georgia Power Savannah 2 400.0 36 20.28 1st
1 Cobb EMC 398.0 39 25.05 2nd

34 Greystone Power 3 398.0 43 39.45 3rd
53 Georgia Power Augusta 3 398.0 44 32.67 4th
26 Georgia Power Augusta 2 - Senior 398.0 44 43.11 5th
20 Georgia Power Northwest Region 1 398.0 45 38.69 6th
32 Georgia Power Lawrenceville 1 396.0 32 31.43 7th
37 Georgia Power MTS 396.0 37 22.77 8th
30 Georgia Power Lawrenceville 3 396.0 37 28.13 9th
50 City of Tallahassee 1 396.0 42 55.62 10th
22 Snapping Shoals EMC 1 396.0 46 33.55 11th
15 City of Tallahassee 2 396.0 49 28.45 12th
17 Thomasville Utilities 396.0 51 17.61 13th
52 Jackson EMC 4 396.0 55 12.79 14th
27 Jackson EMC 5 394.0 47 16.99 15th
45 Greystone Power 1 394.0 50 49.07 16th
7 Jackson EMC 6 392.0 45 55.97 17th

36 Georgia Power Savannah 1 392.0 46 45.04 18th

2007 Georgia Lineman's Rodeo - Combined Teams



Team Team Total Total Rodeo Time Final
# Name Score Min Sec & Hun Place
31 Carroll EMC 3 392.0 47 2.13 19th
38 Jackson EMC 1 392.0 50 19.85 20th
10 Jackson EMC 3 392.0 53 44.73 21st
3 Marietta Power 392.0 57 59.58 22nd

47 Mississippi Power Gulfport 392.0 67 8.53 23rd
39 Georgia Power Augusta 1 390.0 35 24.82 24th
9 Georgia Power Lawrenceville 2 390.0 41 46.89 25th

49 Carroll EMC 2 390.0 48 36.31 26th
23 Greystone Power 2 390.0 52 3.75 27th
25 Georgia Power Northwest Region 2 390.0 53 36.90 28th
43 Griffin Power 1 390.0 53 42.50 29th
16 Jackson EMC 2 390.0 56 12.25 30th
33 Snapping Shoals EMC 3 388.0 53 1.80 31st
8 Georgia Power Macon 2 388.0 59 48.55 32nd
19 Mississippi Power Meridan 388.0 60 44.53 33rd
41 Carroll EMC 1 388.0 61 0.33 34th
18 Flint Energies 1 386.0 45 37.61 35th
28 Georgia Power Waycross 386.0 47 41.20 36th
46 Snapping Shoals EMC 2 386.0 47 42.86 37th
24 Arizona Public Service 1 386.0 50 11.63 38th
5 Arizona Public Service 2 386.0 55 47.57 39th

42 Albany WG&L 386.0 57 14.18 40th



Team Team Total Total Rodeo Time Final
# Name Score Min Sec & Hun Place
14 Georgia Power Metro North 384.0 44 26.67 41st
44 Arizona Public Service 3 384.0 54 12.22 42nd
35 Georgia Power Macon 1 382.0 42 29.27 43rd
51 Georgia Power Valdosta - Senior 382.0 48 35.89 44th
4 Sawnee EMC 1 380.0 72 5.11 45th
6 Mississippi Power Pascagoula 378.0 53 41.90 46th
21 Jefferson Energy  1 376.0 61 27.23 47th
2 Flint Energies 2 372.0 62 54.25 48th

48 Jefferson Energy  2 370.0 66 58.57 49th
40 Sawnee EMC 2 360.0 73 28.83 50th



Perry Georgia
May 5th, 2007

Team Team Total Total Rodeo Time Final
# Name Score Min Sec & Hun Place
50 City of Tallahassee 1 396.0 42 55.62 1st
15 City of Tallahassee 2 396.0 49 28.45 2nd
17 Thomasville Utilities 396.0 51 17.61 3rd
3 Marietta Power 392.0 57 59.58 4th

43 Griffin Power 1 390.0 53 42.50 5th
42 Albany WG&L 386.0 57 14.18 6th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 7th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 8th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 9th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 10th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 11th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 12th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 13th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 14th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 15th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 16th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 17th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 18th

2007 Georgia Lineman's Rodeo - Municipal Journeyman



Perry Georgia
May 5th, 2007

Team Team Total Total Rodeo Time Final
# Name Score Min Sec & Hun Place
1 Cobb EMC 398.0 39 25.05 1st

34 Greystone Power 3 398.0 43 39.45 2nd
22 Snapping Shoals EMC 1 396.0 46 33.55 3rd
52 Jackson EMC 4 396.0 55 12.79 4th
27 Jackson EMC 5 394.0 47 16.99 5th
45 Greystone Power 1 394.0 50 49.07 6th
7 Jackson EMC 6 392.0 45 55.97 7th
31 Carroll EMC 3 392.0 47 2.13 8th
38 Jackson EMC 1 392.0 50 19.85 9th
10 Jackson EMC 3 392.0 53 44.73 10th
49 Carroll EMC 2 390.0 48 36.31 11th
23 Greystone Power 2 390.0 52 3.75 12th
16 Jackson EMC 2 390.0 56 12.25 13th
33 Snapping Shoals EMC 3 388.0 53 1.80 14th
41 Carroll EMC 1 388.0 61 0.33 15th
18 Flint Energies 1 386.0 45 37.61 16th
46 Snapping Shoals EMC 2 386.0 47 42.86 17th
4 Sawnee EMC 1 380.0 72 5.11 18th

2007 Georgia Lineman's Rodeo - EMC Journeyman



Team Team Total Total Rodeo Time Final
# Name Score Min Sec & Hun Place
21 Jefferson Energy  1 376.0 61 27.23 19th
2 Flint Energies 2 372.0 62 54.25 20th

48 Jefferson Energy  2 370.0 66 58.57 21st
40 Sawnee EMC 2 360.0 73 28.83 22nd
29 Washington EMC 280.0 63 54.62 23rd
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 24th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 25th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 26th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 27th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 28th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 29th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 30th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 31st
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 32nd
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 33rd
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 34th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 35th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 36th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 37th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 38th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 39th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 40th



Perry Georgia
May 5th, 2007

Team Team Total Total Rodeo Time Final
# Name Score Min Sec & Hun Place
11 Georgia Power Savannah 2 400.0 36 20.28 1st
53 Georgia Power Augusta 3 398.0 44 32.67 2nd
26 Georgia Power Augusta 2 - Senior 398.0 44 43.11 3rd
20 Georgia Power Northwest Region 1 398.0 45 38.69 4th
32 Georgia Power Lawrenceville 1 396.0 32 31.43 5th
37 Georgia Power MTS 396.0 37 22.77 6th
30 Georgia Power Lawrenceville 3 396.0 37 28.13 7th
36 Georgia Power Savannah 1 392.0 46 45.04 8th
47 Mississippi Power Gulfport 392.0 67 8.53 9th
39 Georgia Power Augusta 1 390.0 35 24.82 10th
9 Georgia Power Lawrenceville 2 390.0 41 46.89 11th

25 Georgia Power Northwest Region 2 390.0 53 36.90 12th
8 Georgia Power Macon 2 388.0 59 48.55 13th
19 Mississippi Power Meridan 388.0 60 44.53 14th
28 Georgia Power Waycross 386.0 47 41.20 15th
24 Arizona Public Service 1 386.0 50 11.63 16th
5 Arizona Public Service 2 386.0 55 47.57 17th
14 Georgia Power Metro North 384.0 44 26.67 18th

2007 Georgia Lineman's Rodeo - IOU Journeyman



Team Team Total Total Rodeo Time Final
# Name Score Min Sec & Hun Place
44 Arizona Public Service 3 384.0 54 12.22 19th
35 Georgia Power Macon 1 382.0 42 29.27 20th
51 Georgia Power Valdosta - Senior 382.0 48 35.89 21st
6 Mississippi Power Pascagoula 378.0 53 41.90 22nd
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 23rd
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 24th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 25th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 26th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 27th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 28th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 29th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 30th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 31st
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 32nd
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 33rd
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 34th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 35th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 36th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 37th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 38th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 39th
0 0 0.0 0 0.00 40th




